SITANDBY.

AV. MERCURA

Standby-Mercura 4 Rue Louis Pasteur ZA Les Gailletrous 41260 LA CHAUSSEE SAINT VICTOR - FRANCE
Tél. +33(0)2 54 57 52 52 - Fax +33(0)2 54 56 80 00 - export@standby-mercura.fr - www.standby-mercura.fr

BSU with Manual Raising and two lights

Set of one triangle and two lights
Article number: 22536

Set of one triangle and two lights

Technical specifications :

e Metal mounting with length :

e 1.2 m for one triangle and two lights

on any type of vehicle

500 or 700 triangle

Anti-corrosion treatment - 2 point adhesive, Installation

Delivered with 6m cable harness, switch and fuse
System for manually locking and raising the triangle

Delivered with double-sided triangle (AK5) with LED

lights, with a diameter of 74 mm . (Dual voltage for all-

LED models)
e Model in 24V also avaiblable

Models available:

Mounting with 1 triangle 500 and 2
amber halogen rotating lights 55W

Mounting with 1 triangle 700 and 2
amber halogen rotating lights 55W

Mounting with 1 triangle 500 and 2
amber rotating Gyroled

Mounting with 1 triangle 700 and 2
amber rotating Gyroled

Mounting with 1 triangle 500 and 2
amber flashing Gyroled

Mounting with 1 triangle 700 and 2
amber flashing Gyroled

22536

22537

22538

22539

22540

22541

22548

22549

22550

22551

22552

22553

Colour LEDs
Colour lens
No. of LEDs

Voltage
Consumption

Height
Operating temperature
Includes

White
Ambar

3 Amber 74 mm LED
light: 964 candela
photometry

10-30V

1.2A:10/15V
360mA: 24V

500mm or 700mm
-30°C - +85°C

6m cable harness,
switch and fuse



