

Standby-Mercura 4 Rue Louis Pasteur ZA Les Gailletrous 41260 LA CHAUSSEE SAINT VICTOR - FRANCE Tél. +33(0)2 54 57 52 52 - Fax +33(0)2 54 56 80 00 - export@standby-mercura.fr - www.standby-mercura.fr

## **BSU with Manual Raising and two lights**

Set of one triangle and two lights Article number : 22536



## Set of one triangle and two lights

## **Technical specifications :**

- Metal mounting with length :
- 1.2 m for one triangle and two lights
- Anti-corrosion treatment 2 point adhesive, Installation on any type of vehicle
- Delivered with 6m cable harness, switch and fuse
- System for manually locking and raising the triangle
- 500 or 700 triangle
- Delivered with double-sided triangle (AK5) with LED lights, with a diameter of 74 mm . (Dual voltage for all-LED models)
- Model in 24V also avaiblable

## Models available :

Set of 1 triangle and two lights	Article# in class 1	Article# in class 2
Mounting with 1 triangle 500 and 2 amber halogen rotating lights 55W	22536	22548
Mounting with 1 triangle 700 and 2 amber halogen rotating lights 55W	22537	22549
Mounting with 1 triangle 500 and 2 amber rotating Gyroled	22538	22550
Mounting with 1 triangle 700 and 2 amber rotating Gyroled	22539	22551
Mounting with 1 triangle 500 and 2 amber flashing Gyroled	22540	22552
Mounting with 1 triangle 700 and 2 amber flashing Gyroled	22541	22553

Colour LEDs	White
Colour lens	Ambar
No. of LEDs	3 Amber 74 mm LED light : 964 candela photometry
Voltage	10-30V
Consumption	1.2A : 10/15V 360mA : 24V
Height	500mm or 700mm
Operating temperature	-30°C - +85°C
Includes	6m cable harness, switch and fuse